Form 830240wd

700 @ lowa Department of Transportation _—
Change Order Part Part
Non-Substantial: O B As Noted by Division
No. 16 Substantiat: o 0O
Concurrence Date
Contract
Accounting 1D No.: _ 30652 County _Linn

Project No: _STP-A-030-7(159}--86-57

Kind of Wesk: _PCC Pavement-Grade/Repiace Daie Propared: _9/3/2014

Contracior: _ Streb Construction Co., Inc.

You ere hereby authorized to make the following changes to the contract documents.
A - Description of change to be made or axira work to be done:
8024 Add an item for "Replace Intake Top". Work is to be performed per Standard Specification 2435. Methad of Measurement: Each, 8s

measured. Basis of Payment: unit price per Each. This payment is full compensation for all equipment, labor, and materials necassary to
remove and construct storm Intake top. (Divislon 4: 1 EA)

No workiitg deye will be added iv the contract,

{# — Reason for change or extra work:

8024 Intake top cracked after It was installed at the Intersection of Highway 1 and Highway 30, Intake S42 top will be reconstructed to
sliminate the maintanance that wouk] have been asecciatad with mainiaining the crack on the fid.

District Local Systems Engineer Date Enginser
Receipt is acknowledged of this change ar extva work and terms of settierent are hereby agreed to.

Approved contingent upon funds being available undar the extaling )§treb answﬁi!én Co., irc.

project agreement or upon additional Federal-aid funds belng (_ ! or

made available by a modified project agreemant, 7 A -,

&— ) “"(‘/ h - » " - 4{ . ’ q
‘ Date
Date of Mount Vernan ;
City ount Verno Ap -

Date

DISTRIBUTION: Pgm Engineer — Forward original to District.
- —Fi original and one copy ¥ the Ofice of Conslruciion and two copiss back 1o the Project Engineer.
- Substantial - Forward original and two copies to the Office of Construction.



C-1 —Settiement for cost of work to be made as follows:

8024 Agread Unit Price - $5,775.00 /EA

C-2 - Justification for cost{s)

8024 Prices were approved by the City Engineer; removal and replacement of the intake top will be in the non-participating
Division 4. The prices indlude the prime contractor’s 10% markup per Standard Specification 1109.03, B., 3.

AocountinngNo.|3|0|6|E]2| |
23 5

Change Order No. _16

If Credit
D - ITEMS INCLUDED IN CONTRACT Add “CR”
Crﬁglge % Line Item Number Unit Price-m Quar'lt!tg.r'xxx Amount -
i
}
TOTAL :
S |
if Cradit,
E - ITEMS NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT ] . Add CR
Chh?g-ga ltem Description ltem Number F%":él:n Unit Pﬂ_‘:&x Quar‘l,t‘tg Amount_xx
2599-
8024 Replace Intake Taop 9920005 $5,775.000 1.000 $5,775.00

TOTAL

$5,775.00




Streb Construction Co., Inc.

CONCRETE PAVING & SITE DEVELOPMENT 18 COMMERCIAL DR.
{319) 338-3498 P.O, BOX 3327
{319) 351-4369 FAX CH ANGE ORDER REQUEST IOWA CITY, |A 52244

August 26, 2014

ATTN: Justin Campbell, CE
Shive-Hattery, Inc.

316 - 2nd Street SE, Ste 500
Cedar Rapids, |A 52401

PROJECT: Hwy 32 Mount Vernon (10th Ave to Virgil Ave)
STP-A-030-7(159) - - 86-57
Linn County, lowa
Bid Order 108, Letting Date: Aprii 16, 2013

RE: STREB CHANGE ORDER #29
Punch List kem - Updated August 22, 2014
Remove & Replsce Storm Intake 42
Reilly Construction Co Inc

Quantily UM _Price/Unit Total
Remove and replace Storm intake 842 1.00 LS@ 9 4,00000 S 4,000.00
Traffic Control (Quslity Traffic Control) 100 LS@ $ 125000 § 1,250.00

Total % 5,250.00

Prime Coniractor's 10.00% § 525.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #29 % 5775.00
PLEASE ADVISE IF CHANGE ORDER IS ACCEPTED TO SCHEDULE THE WORK.

NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS REQUESTED DUE TO EXTRA WORK: 2
Any questions or comments, please call 319-338-3498.

Respecifully submitted,
STRERB CONSTRUCTION CO.,, INC.

Steve Streb
Vice President

“An Equal Opportunity Employer”



